instructions that he is  prepared
              to  put an end to this litigation
              by accepting 20% less out of  the
              total  awarded  amounts  which by
              now       work       up        to
              Rs.81,00,000/(Rupees  Eighty  one
              lakh only) inclusive of  interest
              till date.    Thus  as  a package
              deal a lump  sum  amount  of  Rs.
              61,00,000/-   (Rupees  Sixty  one
              lakh only) will be acceptable  to
              the respondents in full and final
              satisfaction  of  their  claim in
              these cases.  Learned counsel for
              the  respondents  further  states
              that  out of Rs.15,00,000/(Rupees

Fifteen  lakh  only)  which   the
              respondents have already received
              form  the  petitioner towards the
              award decree.  According  to  him
              now   his   dues   will  be  only
              Rs.46,00,000/(Rupees  Forty   six
              lakh    only)    towards    which
              Rs.5,00,000/(Rupees   Five   Lakh
              only)   lying  deposited  in  the
              Lower Court will be adjusted  and
              the petitioner-State will have to
              pay   the   balance   amount   of
              Rs.41,00,000/- (Rupees Forty  one
              lakh  only)  towards  the awarded
              dues of the respondents  if  this
              proposal is accepted by them.
              At the request of learned
              senior  counsel appearing for the
              petitioner, adjourned for a weeks